MINISTRY OF FINANCE & PLANNING
De Minims Waivers for the period September 1 - September 31, 2014

Disclaimer: The Ministry of Finance & Planning wishes to advise that the Waivers described below indicate approved but not necessarily utilized waivers. Additionally, the
amounts waived are estimates derived from the values provided the Applicants which in some instances do not necessarily include the cost of shipping, insurance etc. The

Ministry assumes no responsibility for any errors made in describing these transactions.

PROPERTY
TARIFF TRANSFER STAMP DUTY DEPARTURE TAX
HEADING APPLICANT BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS CET WAIVED SCT WAIVED ASD WAIVED GCT WAIVED TAX WAIVED WAIVED TAX WAIVED TOTAL
n/a Jamaica Mortgage Bank shelter bonds - - - - - 1,094,000.00 - - 1,094,000.00
n/a Lola Budoo (Estate) disposal of vehicle - - - - - - - - 1,984,818.71
n/a Brenda Bedward-Holness relief from property tax - - - - - - - 2,000.00 2,000.00
n/a Hubert Howe relief from property tax - - - - - - - 2,000.00 2,000.00
n/a Beneto Garcia relief from property tax - - - - - - - 5,250.00 5,250.00
n/a Joseph/Louise Reid relief from property tax - - - - - - - 3,750.00 3,750.00
n/a Ninell Edwards relief from property tax - - - - - - - 11,250.00 11,250.00
n/a Mavis Dookan relief from property tax - - - - - - - 16,875.00 16,875.00
n/a Almena German relief from property tax - - - - - - - 7,500.00 7,500.00
n/a Novlett Graham relief from property tax - - - - - - - 7,140.00 7,140.00




PROPERTY

TARIFF TRANSFER STAMP DUTY DEPARTURE TAX
HEADING APPLICANT BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS CET WAIVED SCT WAIVED ASD WAIVED GCT WAIVED TAX WAIVED WAIVED TAX WAIVED TOTAL
n/a Harvey Graham relief from property tax - - - - - - - 5,000.00 5,000.00
n/a Joan Archibald relief from property tax - - - - - - - 9,280.00 9,280.00
n/a Gerthel Allen relief from property tax - - - - - - - 24,030.00 24,030.00
n/a Verona Ellis relief from property tax - - - - - - - 5,000.00 5,000.00
n/a Osmond Brown relief from property tax - - - - - - - 5,000.00 5,000.00
n/a Irene Evans-Wallace relief from property tax - - - - - - - 4,250.00 4,250.00
n/a Winston Johnson relief from property tax - - - - - - - 3,500.00 3,500.00
n/a Carmen Suckoo/Irvin relief from property tax - - - - - - - 3,500.00 3,500.00
Palmer
n/a Ivan Narsingh/E. relief from property tax - - - - - - - 21,250.00 21,250.00
Jaghoosingh
n/a Sonia Williams relief from property tax - - - - - - - 5,375.00 5,375.00
n/a Eddie Suckoo relief from property tax - - - - - - - 5,000.00 5,000.00
n/a Violet Facey relief from property tax - - - - - - - 5,750.00 5,750.00
n/a Theresa Knight-Lewis relief from property tax - - - - - - - 2,375.00 2,375.00
n/a Alice Morgan relief from property tax - - - - - - - 27,250.00 27,250.00




PROPERTY
TARIFF TRANSFER STAMP DUTY DEPARTURE TAX
HEADING APPLICANT BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS CET WAIVED SCT WAIVED ASD WAIVED GCT WAIVED TAX WAIVED WAIVED TAX WAIVED TOTAL
n/a Headley Charoo relief from property tax - - - - - - - 13,875.00 13,875.00
n/a Clifton Dyer relief from property tax - - - - - - - 2,000.00 2,000.00
n/a Alexander Hudson relief from property tax - - - - - - - 2,000.00
n/a Lorna Lloyd relief from property tax - - - - - - - 3,500.00
n/a Lewis Henningham relief from property tax - - - - - - - 1,975.00 1,975.00
8428.9 Bernard Sutherland purchase of inclinator Wheel Chair - - - 235,579.58 - - - 235,579.58

Lift

n/a Ralston Williams relief from property tax - - - - - - - 2,750.00 2,750.00
n/a Martin Thompson relief from property tax - - - - - - - 5,950.00 5,950.00
n/a Christina Henry relief from property tax - - - - - - - 5,000.00 5,000.00
n/a George Dyer relief from property tax - - - - - - - 6,375.00 6,375.00
n/a George Logan relief from property tax - - - - - - - 7,500.00 7,500.00
n/a Vivian Pusey relief from property tax - - - - - - - 10,875.00 10,875.00
n/a Stanley Nairne relief from property tax - - - - - - - 2,006.00 2,006.00
n/a Lloyd O'Neal relief from property tax - - - - - - - 12,950.00 12,950.00
n/a Lloyd Graham relief from property tax - - - - - - - 1,625.00 1,625.00




PROPERTY

TARIFF TRANSFER STAMP DUTY DEPARTURE TAX

HEADING APPLICANT BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS CET WAIVED SCT WAIVED ASD WAIVED GCT WAIVED TAX WAIVED WAIVED TAX WAIVED TOTAL

n/a Emeline Thomas relief from property tax - - - - - 27,250.00 27,250.00
n/a Millicent Reid relief from property tax - - - - - 4,250.00 4,250.00
n/a Johann Delgado etal relief from property tax - - - - - 66,150.00 66,150.00
n/a Rupert Lawrence relief from property tax - - - - - 2,750.00 2,750.00
n/a Anetta Vernon relief from property tax - - - - - 875.00 875.00
n/a Clifton Nembhard relief from property tax - - - - - 4,125.00 4,125.00
n/a Rupert Messam etal relief from property tax - - - - - 4,400.00 4,400.00
n/a Alfred Mulgrave relief from property tax - - - - - 7,000.00 7,000.00
n/a Conrad Copeland relief from property tax - - - - - 4,250.00 4,250.00
n/a Millicent Patterson relief from property tax - - - - - 7,000.00 7,000.00
n/a Roy Mitchell et ux relief from property tax - - - - - 10,875.00 10,875.00
n/a Kippax Duncan relief from property tax - - - - - - - 5,250.00 5,250.00
n/a Salome McDonald relief from property tax - - - - - - - 9,000.00 9,000.00
n/a Franklyn D. Williams relief from property tax - - - - - - - 27,200.00 27,200.00
n/a Avis Thomas relief from property tax - - - - - - - 6,375.00 6,375.00




PROPERTY

TARIFF TRANSFER STAMP DUTY DEPARTURE TAX

HEADING APPLICANT BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS CET WAIVED SCT WAIVED ASD WAIVED GCT WAIVED TAX WAIVED WAIVED TAX WAIVED TOTAL

n/a Charles Alexander relief from property tax - - - - - - - 7,275.00 7,275.00
n/a Allan Williams relief from property tax - - - - - - - 2,750.00 2,750.00
n/a Alpheus Williams relief from property tax - - - - - - - 11,250.00 11,250.00
n/a Haughton Burkett et al relief from property tax - - - - - - - 3,500.00 3,500.00
n/a Wilmot Thompson relief from property tax - - - - - - - 5,750.00 5,750.00
n/a Ilta McKenzie relief from property tax - - - - - - - 13,875.00 13,875.00
n/a Missel Pommells relief from property tax - - - - - - - 4,250.00 4,250.00
n/a Noel Nelson relief from property tax - - - - - - - 15,375.00 15,375.00
n/a Hilda Francis relief from property tax - - - - - - - 68,950.00 68,950.00
n/a Alexander Hudson relief from property tax - - - - - - - 2,000.00 2,000.00
n/a Mortimer Parkinson relief from property tax - - - - - - - 6,375.00 6,375.00
n/a Alvin Wallace relief from property tax - - - - - - - 11,250.00 11,250.00
n/a C. Morgan relief from property tax - - - - - - - 10,005.00 10,005.00
n/a Ena Demeterius relief from property tax - - - - - - - 9,250.00 9,250.00
n/a Lucille Melvin relief from property tax - - - - - - - 33,375.00 33,375.00
n/a David Coleman relief from property tax - - - - - - - 39,250.00 39,250.00




PROPERTY
TARIFF TRANSFER STAMP DUTY DEPARTURE TAX
HEADING APPLICANT BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS CET WAIVED SCT WAIVED ASD WAIVED GCT WAIVED TAX WAIVED WAIVED TAX WAIVED TOTAL
n/a Herbert Blair relief from property tax - - - - - - - 3,990.00 3,990.00
n/a Mabel Mowatt relief from property tax - - - - - - - 5,250.00 5,250.00
n/a Muriel Willis relief from property tax - - - - - - - 5,250.00 5,250.00
n/a Geraldine Daley relief from property tax - - - - - - - 8,625.00 8,625.00
n/a Uriah Bridgemohan relief from property tax - - - - - - - 3,465.00 3,465.00
n/a John Malcolm relief from property tax - - - - - - - 2,437.50 2,437.50
n/a Hermine Stephens relief from property tax - - - - - - - 13,875.00 13,875.00
n/a Laura Bell Baker relief from property tax - - - - - - - 4,125.00 4,125.00
n/a Leonard Hudson relief from property tax - - - - - - - 875.00 875.00
n/a Samuel Grant relief from property tax - - - - - - - 19,250.00 19,250.00
n/a Ina Lewin relief from property tax - - - - - - - 21,250.00 21,250.00
n/a Hyacinth Johnson relief from property tax - - - - - - - 2,500.00 2,500.00
n/a Oswald Thompson relief from property tax - - - - - - - 3,505.00 3,505.00
n/a Fitzroy Adams relief from property tax - - - - - - - 26,550.00 26,550.00




PROPERTY

TARIFF TRANSFER STAMP DUTY DEPARTURE TAX TOTAL
HEADING APPLICANT BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS CET WAIVED SCT WAIVED ASD WAIVED GCT WAIVED TAX WAIVED WAIVED TAX WAIVED
purchase of 2014 Toyota Land
8703 | Transport Authority Criuser Prado 570,446.52 798,625.13 - - - - - - 1,369,071.65
8703 | Paul Peart duties payable on 2011 Honda Civic - - 489,448.83 - - - - 489,448.83
8703 | Maria Walters purchase of 2015 Mitsubishi ASX - 404,598.10 - 573,590.54 - - - - 978,188.64
TOTAL 570,446.52 1,203,223.23 - 1,298,618.95 - 1,094,000.00 - 812,883.50 | 6,963,990.91
Disclaimer:

The Ministry of Finance & Planning wishes to advise that the Waivers described below indicate approved but not necessarily utilized waivers. Additionally, the amounts waived

are estimates derived from the values provided the Applicants which in some instances do not necessarily include the cost of shipping, insurance etc. The Ministry assumes no

responsibility for any errors made in describing these transactions.




